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ELECTION 
NAME

ELECTION 
DATE

POSITIONS 1ST DAY TO
 ISSUE PETITION

QUALIFYING
DEADLINE
(12 noon)

LAST DATE TO
REGISTER

EARLY VOTING
PERIOD

Presidential
Preference

Primary

Democratic 
County Primary

Tuesday,
March 5, 2024

Tuesday,
March 5, 2024

President*
Delegates **

-----------------------------------------------------

Assessor of Property, 
Road Commissioner Districts 1 & 5, 
Road Commissioner Districts 2 & 6, 
Road Commissioner Districts 4 & 10, 
School Board Member Districts 2 & 6, 
School Board Member Districts 4 & 10, 

Constable District 2,
Constable District 3

*Wed., September 6, 2023
**Friday, September 15, 2023

------------------------------------

Mon., October 16, 2023

*Noon, Tue. Dec. 5, 2023
**Noon, Thur. Dec. 14, 2023

----------------------------------------

Noon, Thur., Dec. 14, 2023
Monday, Feb 5, 2024

Wed., Feb 14, 2024 - 
Tues., Feb. 27, 2024

City of
Brownsville

Tuesday,
June 18, 2024

Alderman Ward 1 
Alderman Ward 3

Monday, January 22, 2024
Noon Thursday
March 21, 2024

Monday, May 20, 2024
Wed., May 29, 2024 - 
Thurs., Jun 13, 2024

County General 
&

 State Primary

Thursday, 
August 1, 2024

Assessor of Property, 
Road Commissioner Districts 1 & 5, 
Road Commissioner Districts 2 & 6, 

Road Commissioner Districts 4 & 10, 
School Board Member Districts 2 & 6, 
School Board Member Districts 4 & 10, 

Constable District 2,
Constable District 3

-------------------------------------------------------

Primary: US House of Representatives - District 8 ,
US Senator, 

TN State Representative District 80, 
TN State Representative District 81,

TN State Senator District 26

Mon., October 16, 2023

---------------------------------

Monday, February 5, 2024

Noon, Thur., Dec. 14, 2023

---------------------------------------------

Noon Thursday
April 4, 2024

Tuesday, July 2, 2024
Fri., Jul 12, 2024 - 
Sat., Jul 27, 2024

General Tuesday, 
November 5, 2024

President*, 
US House of Representatives - District 8 ,

US Senator, 
TN State Representative District 80, 
TN State Representative District 81,

TN State Senator District 26

Monday, February 5, 2024
 -------------------------------------

*INDEPENDENT PRESIDENTIAL 
CANDIDATES

 Friday, May 17, 2024*

Noon Thursday, April 4, 2024
  ---------------------------------------------
*INDEPENDENT PRESIDENTIAL 

CANDIDATES
Noon Thurs., August 15, 2024*

Monday, October 7, 2024
Wed., Oct 16, 2024 -
Thurs., Oct 31, 2024

City of Stanton Tuesday, 
November 5, 2024

City Mayor and (4) Aldermen Monday, June 17, 2024
Noon Thursday
August 15, 2024

Monday, October 7, 2024
Wed., Oct 16, 2024 -
Thurs., Oct 31, 2024

HAYWOOD COUNTY
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